
Electorate 526,900
Total Votes Cast 328,039
Percentage Poll 62.26%

Votes

ABOLISH THE SCOTTISH PARLIAMENT PARTY
Abolish Scottish Parliament - Save £100,000,000 Yearly

ALBA PARTY
-

ALL FOR UNITY
All 4 Unity - No to Separatism

FREEDOM ALLIANCE - INTEGRITY, SOCIETY, ECONOMY
Freedom Alliance. Scotland's Opposition to Lockdown

INDEPENDENT GREEN VOICE
Independent Green Voice - Organic Green Scotland

REFORM UK
ReformUK - Changing Politics for Good

SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY
-

SCOTTISH FAMILY PARTY
Scottish Family Party: Pro-Family, Pro-Marriage, Pro-Life

SCOTTISH GREEN PARTY
Scottish Greens

SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY
-

SCOTTISH LIBERAL DEMOCRATS
Scottish Liberal Democrats - Put Recovery First

SCOTTISH LIBERTARIAN PARTY
-

SCOTTISH NATIONAL PARTY (SNP)
Nicola Sturgeon for SNP First Minister

UKIP
UKIP - Get rid of Holyrood

INDEPENDENT CANDIDATE - PADDY S HOGG
-

BALLOT PAPERS REJECTED 547

TOTAL VOTES 328,039

ANALYSIS OF BALLOT PAPERS REJECTED

[1] Want of official mark 3

[2] Voting for more than one party or candidate 173

[3] Writing or mark by which the voter could be identifed 3

[4] Unmarked or void for uncertainty 368

TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS REJECTED 547

2,105

19,512

77,623

6,337

148,399

485

488

ELECTION OF A MEMBER TO SERVE IN THE SCOTTISH PARLIAMENT
FOR THE

CENTRAL SCOTLAND REGION

DATE OF POLL: Thursday 6th May 2021

DATE OF COUNTS: Friday 7th and Saturday 8th May 2021

Part 1 of 2

I, DES MURRAY, Returning Officer for the Scottish Parliament Election in the CENTRAL SCOTLAND 
REGION hereby give notice that the total number of votes polled for each Party / Candidate at the 
election was as follows:

626

841

5,345

2,712

619

1,854

650

59,896



RICHARD LEONARD
SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY

STEPHEN KERR
SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY

MONICA LENNON
SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY

GRAHAM SIMPSON
SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY

MARK GRIFFIN
SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY

MEGHAN GALLACHER
SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY

GILLIAN MACKAY
SCOTTISH GREEN PARTY

ABOLISH THE SCOTTISH PARLIAMENT PARTY
Abolish Scottish Parliament - Save £100,000,000 Yearly

ALBA PARTY
-

ALL FOR UNITY
All 4 Unity - No to Separatism

FREEDOM ALLIANCE - INTEGRITY, SOCIETY, ECONOMY
Freedom Alliance. Scotland's Opposition to Lockdown

INDEPENDENT GREEN VOICE
Independent Green Voice - Organic Green Scotland

REFORM UK
ReformUK - Changing Politics for Good

SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY
-

SCOTTISH FAMILY PARTY
Scottish Family Party: Pro-Family, Pro-Marriage, Pro-Life

SCOTTISH GREEN PARTY
Scottish Greens

SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY
-

SCOTTISH LIBERAL DEMOCRATS
Scottish Liberal Democrats - Put Recovery First

SCOTTISH LIBERTARIAN PARTY
-

SCOTTISH NATIONAL PARTY (SNP)
Nicola Sturgeon for SNP First Minister

UKIP
UKIP - Get rid of Holyrood

INDEPENDENT CANDIDATE - PADDY S HOGG
-

Saturday 8th May 2021

Part 2 of 2

I, DES MURRAY, Returning Officer for the Scottish Parliament Election in the CENTRAL SCOTLAND 
REGION hereby give notice that the candidates elected to serve as Members of the Scottish 
Parliament for the CENTRAL SCOTLAND REGION and the registered parties' regional lists on which 
those candidates are included are as follows:

In addition, there are candidates who have not been declared to be elected remaining on the 
regional lists of the following registered parties:

DES MURRAY
Regional Returning Officer


