ELECTION OF A MEMBER TO SERVE IN THE SCOTTISH PARLIAMENT FOR THE CENTRAL SCOTLAND REGION

DATE OF POLL: Thursday 6th May 2021

DATE OF COUNTS: Friday 7th and Saturday 8th May 2021

Electorate	526,900
Total Votes Cast	328,039
Percentage Poll	62.26%
I, DES MURRAY, Returning Officer for the Scottish Parliament Election in t	
REGION hereby give notice that the total number of votes polled for each election was as follows:	Party / Candidate at the
election was as follows:	
A DOLICH THE CONTICH DADIHAMENT DADTY	Votes
Abolish THE SCOTTISH PARLIAMENT PARTY Abolish Scottish Parliament, Saya 5100,000,000 Yearly	841
Abolish Scottish Parliament - Save £100,000,000 Yearly ALBA PARTY	
-	5,345
ALL FOR UNITY	2.712
All 4 Unity - No to Separatism	2,712
FREEDOM ALLIANCE - INTEGRITY, SOCIETY, ECONOMY	619
Freedom Alliance. Scotland's Opposition to Lockdown	619
INDEPENDENT GREEN VOICE	1,854
Independent Green Voice - Organic Green Scotland	1,054
REFORM UK	650
ReformUK - Changing Politics for Good	
SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY	59,896
SCOTTISH FAMILY PARTY	
Scottish Family Party: Pro-Family, Pro-Marriage, Pro-Life	2,105
SCOTTISH GREEN PARTY	
Scottish Greens	19,512
SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY	
-	77,623
SCOTTISH LIBERAL DEMOCRATS	6 227
Scottish Liberal Democrats - Put Recovery First	6,337
SCOTTISH LIBERTARIAN PARTY	626
-	020
SCOTTISH NATIONAL PARTY (SNP)	148,399
Nicola Sturgeon for SNP First Minister	= 10,000
UKIP	485
UKIP - Get rid of Holyrood	
INDEPENDENT CANDIDATE - PADDY S HOGG	488
BALLOT PAPERS REJECTED	547
TOTAL VOTES	328,039
ANALYSIS OF BALLOT PAPERS REJECTED	
[1] Want of official mark	3
••	173
[2] Voting for more than one party or candidate	
[3] Writing or mark by which the voter could be identifed	3
[4] Unmarked or void for uncertainty	368
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS REJECTED	547

I, DES MURRAY, Returning Officer for the Scottish Parliament Election in the CENTRAL SCOTLAND REGION hereby give notice that the candidates elected to serve as Members of the Scottish Parliament for the CENTRAL SCOTLAND REGION and the registered parties' regional lists on which those candidates are included are as follows: RICHARD LEONARD SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY STEPHEN KERR SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY **MONICA LENNON** SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY **GRAHAM SIMPSON** SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY MARK GRIFFIN SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY MEGHAN GALLACHER SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY GILLIAN MACKAY SCOTTISH GREEN PARTY In addition, there are candidates who have not been declared to be elected remaining on the regional lists of the following registered parties: ABOLISH THE SCOTTISH PARLIAMENT PARTY Abolish Scottish Parliament - Save £100,000,000 Yearly ALBA PARTY **ALL FOR UNITY** All 4 Unity - No to Separatism FREEDOM ALLIANCE - INTEGRITY, SOCIETY, ECONOMY Freedom Alliance. Scotland's Opposition to Lockdown INDEPENDENT GREEN VOICE Independent Green Voice - Organic Green Scotland REFORM UK ReformUK - Changing Politics for Good SCOTTISH CONSERVATIVE AND UNIONIST PARTY SCOTTISH FAMILY PARTY Scottish Family Party: Pro-Family, Pro-Marriage, Pro-Life SCOTTISH GREEN PARTY Scottish Greens SCOTTISH LABOUR PARTY SCOTTISH LIBERAL DEMOCRATS Scottish Liberal Democrats - Put Recovery First

SCOTTISH LIBERTARIAN PARTY

SCOTTISH NATIONAL PARTY (SNP)

Nicola Sturgeon for SNP First Minister

UKIP

UKIP - Get rid of Holyrood

INDEPENDENT CANDIDATE - PADDY S HOGG

-

DES MURRAY Regional Returning Officer Saturday 8th May 2021